FN9025 Rev 9.00 Page 1 of 13
November 12, 2015
FN9025
Rev 9.00
November 12, 2015
HIP2101
100V/2A Peak, Low Cost, High Frequency Half Bridge Driver
 DATASHEET

• Two-Switch Forward Converters
• Active Clamp Forward Converters
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP2101IB (No
longer available,
recommended
replacement:
HIP2101IBZ)
-40 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2101IBZ (Note 1) -40 to 125 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
HIP2101EIB (No
longer available,
recommended
replacement:
HIP2101EIBZ)
-40 to 125 8 Ld EPSOIC M8.15C
HIP2101EIBZ
(Note 1)
-40 to 125 8 Ld EPSOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15C
HIP2101IRZ (Note 1) -40 to 125 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5
HIP2101IR4Z
(Note 1)